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December 4, 1985

Mr. Richard Stamets e o e ) ‘ 0
New Mexico 0il Conservation Div131on /«ﬂﬁ{ F297
Post Office Box 2088 ﬂgédfi VAW TP
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

éZ}g&dwﬁafﬁzn%7m
Dear Mr. Stamets: ‘ . 0 ﬂm,w/lo’/o? Jeten. 3.5

This is a revised request for administrative approval for an

unorthodox gas well location in theafiiigmgikgfévzggz:]

<1610' from the North line and 1980' from the West line of Section

It _is_intended to locate theSMerldian 0il Inc.'s San Juan #25 a{77
35, T-29-N, R-9-W, San Juan County, New Mexico.

An existing pipeline and Largo Wash makes it impossible to build
an orthodox location in the northwest quarter of this section.

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset
operators by certified mail with a request that they furnish your
Santa Fe office w1th a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to
this office.

Plats showing the proposed well location and the terrain in
Section 35, along with an ownership plat, are attached.

Sincerely yours,

Y 10 Brwd
G. W. Brinl‘cf,g\_ /W

Project Drilling Engineer
B 30 i

encl.
WAIVER

hereby waives objection to Meridianm 0il Inc.'s
application for an unorthodox location for their San Juan #25 as
proposed above.
By: Date:

ce: Koch Industries
Tenneco
D. J. Simmons

Meridian Qil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499, Telephone 505-325-2841

LHC



MERIDIAN OIL INC.

Well Name__San Juan #25, Basin Dakota
Footage---- 1610' FNL, 1980' FWL ‘ ,
APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD LOCATION
County San Juan Siate New Mexico ~ Section35 _ Township 29N____ Range...9W __
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(1) Koch Industries, Inc.

{(2) Tenneco 0il Company

(3) _D. J. Simmons
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. NEW MEXICO OiL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION Form C-102
Supersedes -128

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT , e thaetive 1S
All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section.
[Operator Lease . well No.
| _Meridian 0il Inc. SAN JUAN _ (NM_029146) 25
Unit Letter Section Township Range County -
F 35 29N . ' San Juan
Actual Footage Location of Well: e
1610 feet from the North line and 1980 feet from the West line
Ground Lpvel Elev: Producing Formation Pool ) - Dedicated Acreage:
Se6b Dakota Basin 506.10 Acres

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.,

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereo? (both as to working
interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

(] Yes [] No If answer is *‘yes]’ type of consolidation

If answer is “‘no;’ list the owners and tract descriptions whlr'h have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling,or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

sion.

\‘7////////// /,V//// /{/////,‘\\ | CERTIFICATION

— I \\\ |
% \';;/f‘_ - \\\§\ | | hereby certify that the information con-
\ H“ JI E) \ \\ | tained herein Is true and complets to the
§\.\“~\ - . l \r—a § \\\ 1 best of my knowledge and belief.

T ~ — \
\‘§ *kr ool 2N |
\ e ;7: N //§ | Name
N N
N —— N~ —-—---°3————-—-f | Drilling Clerk
§_ v 1980! \ ! Position
R \\% | Meridian 01l Inc.
& \§ I Company
\ \ |
% § ) Date
N N !
. | \|
% - t % : | hereby certify that the well location
\ | § 35 | shown on this plat was plotted from field
\ ’ \ BN notes of octual surveys made by me or
% . ( § . ] under my supervision, and thot the same
§ l \ is true ond correct to the best of my
% ! \\\\ : { ‘ ‘ knowledge and belief.
N Y| T
N o N | .
% | § ' Date Surve/ed’ RO N \
\\\ [ \ [ Noveriber 7 3 1985 N
% | § l Req!steted Pro(esslonal Enqlneen
\ : § ] ‘ and ii!_‘cmd Surveyor <.‘
\ Y - S
\’////////////A’ 77777777277\ B L = T
‘ Scale: 1"=1000*. ' o 3950 e -
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: December 4, 1985
mk QONSER\!A“ON DIV!QQON ec
SANTA FE

Mr. Richard Stamets o ) #,-
New Mexico 0il Comnservation Div1sion ’

Post Office Box 2088 '

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Dear Mr. Stamets:

This is a revised request for administrative approval for an.
unorthodox gas well location ir the Basin Dakota Pool

It is intended to locate the Meridian 0il Inc.'s San Juan #25 at
1610' from the North line and 1980' from the West line of Section
35, T-29-N, R-9-W, San Juan County, New Mexico.

.An existing pipeline and Largo Wash makes it impossible to.build
an orthodox location in the northwest quarter of this section.

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset
operators by certified mail with a request that they furnish your
Santa Fe office with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to
this office.

Plats showing the proposed well location and the terrain in
Section 325, along with an ownership plat, are attached.

Sincerely yours,

G. W. Brink
Proiject Drilling Engineer

encl.
_ WAIVER
KOCH INDUSTRIES, INC. hereby waives objection to Meridiam 01l Inc.'s

application for an unorthodox location for their San Juan #25 as
proposed abyﬂ{

By: Date: Soabien 2\
. 1

ce: Koch Industrles
Tenneco
D. J. Simmons

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington. New Mexico 87499, Telephone 505-325-2841

LY



MERIDIAN OIL

December 4, 1985

Mr. Richard Stamets B

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
Post Office Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Dear Mr. Stamets:

This is a revised request for administrative approval for an
unorthodox gas well location ir the Basin Dakota Pool,

It is intended to locate the Meridian 0il Inc.'s San Juan #25 at
1610' from the North line and 1980' from the West line of Section
35, T-29-N, R-9-W, San Juan County, New Mexico.

An existing pipeline and Largo Wash makes it impossible to build
an orthodox location in the northwest quarter of this section.

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset
operators by certified mail with a request that they furnish your
Santa Fe office with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to
this office.

Plats showing the proposed well locatiom and the terrain in
Section 35, along with an ownership plat, are attached.

Sincerely yours,
.? . :
éi-u).<:BAOﬂJZ)

G. W. Brinkad
Project Drilling Engineer

encl.
WAIVER
./, .
A, / hereby waives objection to Meridian 0il Inc.'s

application for ap unorthodox location for their San Juan #25 as
proposed(ﬁbo fg;ﬁijéﬁ//
By: // o . Date: /{/ﬁ/ﬁ.ﬁ‘

cc: Koch Industries
Tenneco
D. J. Simmons

Meridian Oil inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499, Telephone 505-325-2841
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December 4, 1985

Mr. Richard Stamets

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
Post Office Box 2088 ’

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Dear Mr. Stamets:

This is a revised réquest for administrative approval for an
unorthodox gas well location in the Basin Dakota Pool.

It is intended to locate the Meridian 0il Inc.'s San Juan #25 at
1610' from the North line and 1980' from the West line of Section
35, T-29-N, R-9-W, San Juan County, New Mexico.

An existing pipeline and Largo Wash makes it impossible to build
an orthodox location in the northwest quarter of this section.

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset
operators by certified mail with a request that they furnish your
Santa Fe office with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to
this office.

Plats showing the proposed well location and the terrain in
Section 35, along with an ownership plat, are attached.

Sincerely yours,

G. W. Brink
Project Drilling Engineer

encl.
WAIVER

= IR Afz hereby waives objection to Meridian 011l Inc.'s
application );;jﬁn unorthodox location for their San Juan #25 as

proposed a .
Date: /ézzéégéés‘

By:

cc: Xoch Industries
Tenneco
D. J. Simmons"

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30tH St.. P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499, Telephone 505-325-2841

Y
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December 4, 1985

Mr. Richard Stamets

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
Post Office Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Dear Mr. Stamets:

This is a revised request for administrative approval for an
unorthodox gas well location in the Basin Dakota Pool.

It is intended to locate the Meridian 0il Inc.'s San Juan #25 at
1610' from the North line and 1980' from the West line of Section
35, T-29-N, R-9-W, San Juan County, New Mexico.

An existing pipeline and Largo Wash makes 1t impossible to build
an orthodox location in the northwest quarter of this section.

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset
operators by certified mail with a request that they furnish your
Santa Fe office with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to
this office.

Plats showing the proposed well location and the terrain in
Section 35, along with an ownership plat, are attached.

Sincerely yours,

G. W. Brink
Project Drilling Engineer

encl.

WAIVER

D-‘S—-S;MMOUS hereby waives objection to Meridian 0il Inc.'s
application for an unorthodox location for their San Juan #25 as

Propos bgve.
By: éigﬁlgﬂ 2/ %-W;@ . %-./D.T-S;MMGNSDatEZ (2-6-&S

ce: Koch Industries
~ Tenneco
v D. J. Simmons

Meridian QOil Inc., 3535 East 30th St.. P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499, Telephone 505-325-2841

Y
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- ENERGY_ anD MINERALS DEPARTMENT

oI cowsmvm»ow DIVISION %
-, AZ]EC DIST RDCT "OFFICE

1020 RID BRLZOS ROAD
AZTEC, NEW 8AEXICO B243D
1505) 224-6178

OfL CONSERVATION DIVISION
BOX 2088

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 8750F

DATE /2-Jo0- -85

RE: Proposed MC - e
Proposed DHC
Propcsed NSL_ A~ :
Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX
Preoposed PHX

Gentlemen:

] have eramined the application dated /2 -C- ¥

for Lhe/k/(ﬂ//aq ,&’// \S;,M,Z;;M F2g L35 ~27/a—9'¢/
Operstor Lezse and VWell No. Unit, S-T-R

and my recommencations are as follows:

%@W

ML 2267

Yours truly,

ALz




